CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 15, 2010

Agend	la Item:	5.9
Agont	ia ittiii.	ر.ر

Subject: Approval of Agreement – Children's Hospital & Research Center-Oakland for

the Surgical Technology Program, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: Las Positas College conducts an academic and experiential learning program in Surgical Technology. One of the requirements of the program is for students to gain clinical experiences outside the standard classroom setting.

As a contribution to community health education, Children's Hospital & Research Center-Oakland would like to provide Surgical Technology Program students the opportunity to gain practical clinical experiences at their institution.

The term of the agreement is from April 30, 2010 and shall continue until terminated by either party by written notice of termination sent by registered mail at least 60 days prior to date of termination.

The Board approved similar agreements to provide clinical training for the Surgical Technology Program with Eden Medical Center, Castro Valley on February 16, 2010 under item 5.4; with Washington Township Health Care District on February 16, 2010 under item 5.5; and with Stanford Hospital and Clinics on December 8, 2009 under item 5.4.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement with Children's Hospital & Research Center-Oakland for the Surgical Technology Program, Las Positas College for the period beginning April 30, 2010, until terminated by either party by written notice 60 days prior to date of termination. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement and any future augmentations or amendments to the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED